
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 
Product Name:                      AEROPRESS® Clear COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number:        Model: 90CL01, UPC: 085276081984 
Product Image: 

 
DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 2016/1416 
and Regulation No. 1935/2004 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752  and Regulation 
No. 1935/2004 

• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization 
and Restriction of Chemicals 

• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002 
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, Kitchen 

Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004 
• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste 

All AeroPress coffee maker components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 
 
The AeroPress Clear Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with:  Aqueous foodstuffs at up to  
 100 degrees Celsius for less than 5 minutes. 
 
The AeroPress Chamber and Plunger  are made of: Copolyester (main raw material);  Processing Aid 
(additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Seal is made of:  Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 
 
The AeroPress Accessories are made of: Homopolymer Polypropylene (main raw material);  
Black Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Filters are die cut from: ECF Filter Paper. 
 

Signed for and on behalf of:                                                   
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 
Place: Palo Alto, CA USA 
Date:  28 April 2023 
Name: Matthew Brown 
 
Sign: 
Title: Director of Product Development 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 
Product Name:  AEROPRESS® Clear Colors COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number: Model: 90BK01, UPC: 085276082387 
Product Image: 

DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 2016/1416
and Regulation No. 1935/2004

• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752 and Regulation
No. 1935/2004

• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization
and Restriction of Chemicals

• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, Kitchen

Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004
• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste

All AeroPress coffee maker components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 

The AeroPress Clear Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with: Aqueous foodstuffs at up to 
100 degrees Celsius for less than 5 minutes. 

The AeroPress Chamber and Plunger are made of: Copolyester (main raw material);  Processing Aid 
(additives.) 

The AeroPress Seal is made of: Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 

The AeroPress Accessories are made of: Homopolymer Polypropylene (main raw material); 
Black Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 

The AeroPress Filters are die cut from: ECF Filter Paper. 

Model: 90BK01, UPC: 085276082387 

Model: 90PK01, UPC: 085276082370 

Model: 90BL01, UPC: 085276082394 

Model: 90PR01, UPC: 085276082417 

Model: 90RD01, UPC: 085276082509 

Model: 90GR01, UPC: 085276082400 

Core Products: 



Signed for and on behalf of: 
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 
Place: Palo Alto, CA USA 
Date: 29 August 2024 
Name: Shawn Wilson 

Sign: 
Title: Director of Operations



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY	
 

	
 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 
 
Product Name:                      AEROPRESS® GOTM COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number:        Model: 15A01, UPC: 085276001005 
Product Image: 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 
2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752  and 
Regulation No. 1935/2004 

• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, 
Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals 

• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002 
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, 

Kitchen Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004 
• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste 
 
All AeroPress Go Coffee Maker Components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 
 
The AeroPress Go Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with:  Aqueous foodstuffs at up to  
 100 degrees Celcius for less than 5 minutes. 
 
The AeroPress Go Chamber, Plunger, Mug, and Filter Holder  are made of: Copolymer 
Polypropylene (main raw material);  Smoke Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Go Seal is made of:  Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 
 
The AeroPress Go Lid is made of:  Red Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 
 
The AeroPress Go Stirrer, Scoop, and Filter Cap are made of: Homopolymer Polypropylene (main 
raw material); Black Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Go Filters are die cut from: ECF Filter Paper. 
 

Signed for and on behalf of:                                                   
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 
Place: Palo Alto, CA USA 
Date:  28 April, 2023 
Name: Matthew Brown 
Sign: 
Title: Director of Product Development 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 
Product Name:                      AEROPRESS® COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number:        Model: 85A01, UPC: 085276000855 
Product Image: 
            
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DIRECTIVE DEVICE 

The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 
• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 

2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 
• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752  and 

Regulation No. 1935/2004 
• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, 

Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals 
• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002 
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, 

Kitchen Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004 
• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste 

All AeroPress coffee maker components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 
 
The AeroPress Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with:  Aqueous foodstuffs at up to  
 100 degrees Celcius for less than 5 minutes. 

 
The AeroPress Chamber and Plunger  are made of: Copolymer Polypropylene (main raw material);  
Smoke Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Seal is made of:  Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 
 
The AeroPress Accessories are made of: Homopolymer Polypropylene (main raw material);  
Black Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Filters are die cut from: ECF Filter Paper. 

 

Signed for and on behalf of:                                                   
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 

Place: Palo Alto, CA USA 
Date:  28 April 2023 

Name: Matthew Brown 

 

Sign: 
Title: Director of Product Development 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 

Product Name: AEROPRESS® PremiumTM COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number: Model: PR001, UPC: 085276082073 Product Image: 

DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No.
2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004
• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752 and
Regulation No. 1935/2004
• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals
• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, Kitchen
Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004

• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste

All AeroPress Premium Coffee Maker Components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 

The AeroPress Premium Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with: Aqueous foodstuffs at 
up to 100 degrees Celcius for less than 5 minutes. 

The AeroPress Premium Chamber is made of BoroSilicate Glass 

The Plunger, Chamber Base is made from Aluminum 

The AeroPress Premium Seal is made of: Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 

The AeroPress Premium Stirrer, Scoop, and Filter Cap are made of Stainless Steel 

The AeroPress XX Filters are Die Cut from: ECF Filter Paper 
Signed for and on behalf of : 
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 
Place: Palo Alto, Ca USA 
Date: 10, Sep 2024 
Name: Shawn Wilson 
Signature: 
Title: Dir. of Op's 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 

Product Name: AEROPRESS® PremiumTM COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number: Model: PROS01, UPC: 085276082073 Product Image: 
 
 

 
 

DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 
2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 
• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752 and 
Regulation No. 1935/2004 
• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, 
Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals 
• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002 
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, Kitchen 
Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004 

• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste 

All AeroPress Premium  Organizer Components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 
 

The AeroPress Premium Organizer Base is made of A304 Stainless Steel & Silicone 

 
   Signed for and on behalf of : Company: AeroPress, Inc. 

Place: Palo Alto, Ca USA 
Date: 10, Sep 2024 
Name: Shawn Wilson 
Signature: 
Title: Dir. of Op's 

 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: 
Manufacturer: AeroPress, Inc. 
Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A. 
Phone: (1) 650-493-3050 
Product Name:                      AEROPRESS® XL COFFEE MAKER 
Identification number:        Model: XL001, UPC: 085276081991 
Product Image: 

 
 
DIRECTIVE DEVICE 
The product has been designed and manufactured in accordance to the following Council Directives: 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments (1282/2011 and 1183/2012), Regulation No. 2016/1416 
and Regulation No. 1935/2004 

• Regulation No. 10/2011 annex II, Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752  and Regulation 
No. 1935/2004 

• REACH REGULATION (directive 1907/2006 EC) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization 
and Restriction of Chemicals 

• BS EN 1104: 2018 and European Resolution AP 2002 
• Council of Europe – Public Health Committee – Policy Statement Concerning Tissue Paper, Kitchen 

Towels and Napkins Version 1 – 22.09.2004 
• Directive 94/62/EC (1994) Packaging and Packaging Waste 

All AeroPress coffee maker components are made from 100% virgin raw materials. 
 
The AeroPress XL Coffee Maker is intended for use in contact with:  Aqueous foodstuffs at up to  
 100 degrees Celsius for less than 5 minutes. 
 
The AeroPress Chamber and Plunger  are made of: Copolymer Polypropylene (main raw material);  
Smoke Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Seal is made of:  Black Silicone Rubber (raw material.) 
 
The AeroPress Accessories are made of: Homopolymer Polypropylene (main raw material);  
Black Colorant; Processing Aid (additives.) 
 
The AeroPress Filters are die cut from: ECF Filter Paper. 
 

Signed for and on behalf of:                                                   
Company: AeroPress, Inc. 
Place: Palo Alto, CA USA 
Date:  28 April 2023 
Name: Matthew Brown 
 
Sign: 
Title: Director of Product Development 


	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Clear - 4 28 23
	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Clear Colors - 8-29-2024 Final
	Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A.
	DIRECTIVE DEVICE

	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Go - 4 28 23
	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Original - 4 28 23
	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Premium 9-10-2024 Final
	Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A.
	DIRECTIVE DEVICE
	The AeroPress Premium Stirrer, Scoop, and Filter Cap are made of Stainless Steel

	EU Declaration of Conformity AP Premium Organizer  9-12-2024 Final
	Address: 1121 San Antonio Road, Ste. B100, Palo Alto, CA 94303 U.S.A.
	DIRECTIVE DEVICE
	The AeroPress Premium Organizer Base is made of A304 Stainless Steel & Silicone

	EU Declaration of Conformity AP XL - 4 28 23



